

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2010-0374 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2010 In control: Environment and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/23/2010
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16915

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an interlocal agreement with the

United States Department of Transportation, Federal Highway Administration, Western Federal Lands

Highway Division, and the United States Department of Agriculture Forest Service, Mt. Baker-

Snoqualmie National Forest, for reconstruction of Middle Fork Snoqualmie River Road; and declaring

an emergency.

Sponsors: Larry Phillips, Kathy Lambert

Interlocal Agreement, Roads, Snoqualmie, City of, Transportation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16915.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Agreement, 3. 2010-0374 Fiscal Note.xls, 4. 2010-0374 Transmittal

Letter.doc, 5. 2010-0374 Staff Report - Mid fork, 6. A. Interlocal Agreement dated August 23, 2010, 7.

16915 Amendment Package 8-23-10.pdf, 8. 16915.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/23/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council		
8/23/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
7/27/2010	1	Environment and Transportation Committee	Deferred	
7/6/2010	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	